Reasons for an insecure stadium feeling among soccer fans in a country
comparison (GER, ENG, USA, BRA, CHN)

Germany England USA Brazil China
Pyrotechnics/ fireworks 31% 0% 13% I7%
Willingness of fan groups T o e = e
to use violence ’ ’ ’ - ’

Masses of People 35% 30% 49%

Weather/ environmental
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

influences 15% 10% 10%
Willingness of security
forces and police to use - 28% 35% 40% 30% . 18%
violence
Unsafe arrival and

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
departure -254, 27% 20% 48% l11/o
Viruses/ diseases/ risk

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
of infection -224 38% 40% 20% -2M
Other reason: 0% 8% 10% 1% 0%

Source: ONE8Y

Survey date: 13/12/2023

Survey country: Germany England USA Brasilien China

Sample: Total of n=782 interested in soccer (top 2 on a scale of 4) who do not feel safe in the stadium, from Germany (n=172), England (n=156), USA (n=122), Brazil
(n=176) and China (n=161)

Question: You have indicated that you feel rather not safe. What are the reasons? (Multiple answers possible; aided answers)



